PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scibase, Inc.	11/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YSI, Inc.
Street Address:	1700/1725 Brannum Lane
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 279
City:	Yellow Springs
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	45387

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6436717	
Patent Number:	6422066	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Levy

Address Line 1: 10 West Second Street
Address Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E.

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 650271-00170

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark P. Levy

Total Attachments: 1

500420153

source=650271-00170-ysi_20071213170224#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020243 FRAME: 0257

00 088 GO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Scibase, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at Yellow Springs, Ohio (hereafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto YSI, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio having offices at Yellow Springs, Ohio ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, U.S. Patents 6,436,717 and 6,422,066 and any reissue or any legal equivalent thereof.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions, and any of them, described in said patents and all patent rights therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Scibase, Inc. by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal as of this 30th day of November, 2007.

Scibase, Inc.

President

State of Ohio)
County of Greene)

ss:

Before me, a notary public for the above county and state, personally appeared Richard J. Omlor, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument of Assignment to be his free act and deed.

JEAN L. HANKISON IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 27, 2010

505130.1

RECORDED: 12/14/2007

REEL: 020243 FRAME: 0258

PATENT